HELION
NRARTEE

Frame Assembly Guide

1 JEHR
* Bottom plate

2 iR
* Counter plate
R
3. Side plate
BIAE
* Front arm

5. BB

Rear arm

6 B SLMIRCNC
* CNC Camera side plate

7 MIREEHA CNC
* CNC Side panels fixed mount A

8 MIREEHB CNC
* CNC Side panels fixed mount B

9 O T3 40 R SRR R T D4
* GoPro bottom stand TPU

10 BRSLERNR

*» Camera vibration dampers silicone

1 BUARIPARIT EDEF
* Front bumper TPU

12 BERGREEFTENE

* Antenna mount TPU
13 T BUR L EEAFTED4

* T-type antenna mount TPU A
14 XTQOE]E EEFT EM4

* XT90 plug mount TPU
15 SNE+LEDKT (BZRE)

* Canopy with LED (Assembled)
16. M3*23EEMAUEHE

" M3*23 Al. standoff
17 M3*48 RN FIR%L

* M3*48 hex screw

18 M3*227NFiR%L
* M3*22 hex screw

19 M3*107 iR
* M3*10 hex screw

20 M3*6 N7 AR

* M3*6 hex screw
21 M3* 24Tk A7 FR iR %

* M3*24 countersunk hex screw
22 M3* 17k A8

* M3*17 countersunk hex screw
23 M3*145i L N7 A8

* M3*14 countersunk hex screw
24 M3*10i L N7 A8

* M3*10 countersunk hex screw
25 M3*8iIsk 7 iR 2

* M3*8 countersunk hex screw

X1

X1

X2

X2

X2

X2

x1

x1

X1

X6

X2

x3

x18

X2

x5

X2

x12

26 M3*6ik 7N R iR 22
* M3*6 countersunk hex screw

27 M2*6 RN FiRL
* M2*6 hex screw

28 M2*5 7R A iR L

* M2*5 hex screw
29 M2*5 75 A B RUIR %

* M2*5 self-tapping hex screw
30 M1.6*105Sk 7S R 1R 2

* M1.6*10 countersunk hex screw

31 M3BEHA B RIRE
* M3 lock nut

M3I2E
32. M3 nut

BEC EiRiEte
33. BEC Module
34 M3*18 kN7 AR
*M3*18 countersunk hex screw

. Fing _
Additional parts

1 E£4E

* Motor wire protector
2 [epeE Nl vapiz 22

* Battery pad

3 RABIRF
* Allen wrench

4 M5*20 W7NAIRL
*M5*20 hex screw
5 M5EZI2E
* M5 nut
6 BAWEV4
* Sticker V4
7 20%300 BL R Bt
*20*300 Battery strap
8 T BUR 4 FEBFTEN#F
* T-type antenna mount TPU B
9 iR+ 1k
*Power cable + plug

10 WType-C %Lk
* Dual type-c adapter cable

1 FEWTATLEEFT ED{
* Receiver mount TPU

12 TCIRRRARITEN ¢
* FC spacer mount TPUv

13 IPEXELFESMABE LN %%
*IPEX to RP-SMA F Adapter Cable

X7

x6

x5

x4

x5

x6

x5

x1

x4

29)

©0 00 00




